

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

CEM-4903 (REV. 06/2019)

DATE: May 20, 2025

TO William Pike, Interim Director of Public Works			FILE Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project BRLOZB-5908(025)
FROM Justin Kable, Resident Engineer			CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change) \$169,254.90 - \$15,355.70 = \$153,899.20 (HBP) \$447,683.27 - \$0.00 = \$447,683.27 (STIP)
CHANGE ORDER NO. 33	SUPPLEMENT NO. 0	CATEGORY CODE	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES <u>X</u> NO <u> </u>
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT \$ 15,355.70			Increase <u>X</u> Decrease <u> </u>
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED \$ N/A			IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS YES <u>X</u> NO <u> </u>

This Change Order Provides for: Furnishing and installing an additional 300 EA Arroyo Willow cuttings (Plant (Group H)), and furnishing and delivering 595 EA potted Arroyo Willows (Plant (Group I)) to the project to be installed by others.

Reason for change: CDFW recommended changing the as-permitted mitigation planting plan to not plant potted Arroyo Willows in the creek channel, and instead harvest on-site Arroyo Willow cuttings to supplement the original planting quantities. The rearrangement increases the planting quantities and provides the County the opportunity to increase the survivability odds and meet the mitigation requirement.

Method of payment: The payment for changes will be made for as Extra Work at Force Account and Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum. An independent analysis of the force account and agreed lump sum price is on file in the project records.

Time adjustment:

Consideration of a time adjustment is deferred for the work described in the change order. The amount of time adjustment, if any, will be determined in accordance with Section 8-1.07, "Delays," of the Standard Specifications.

Funding:

The funding details for this Change Order are shown in the attached Attachment #1. The limits of this work fall entirely within the HBP funding limits.

CONCURRED BY		ESTIMATE OF COST		
COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER	DATE	ITEMS	THIS REQUEST	TOTAL TO DATE
Jon McClain		FORCE ACCOUNT	\$ 12,642.50	\$12,642.50
COUNTY CIVIL ENGINEER	DATE	AGREED PRICE	\$ 2,713.20	\$ 2,713.20
Shawn Furtado		ADJUSTMENT	\$	\$
		TOTAL	\$ 15,355.70	\$ 15,355.70
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PARTICIPATING <input type="checkbox"/> PARTICIPATING IN PART <input type="checkbox"/> NONE <input type="checkbox"/> NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) <input type="checkbox"/> NON PARTICIPATING				
FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.I.P.type)				
<input type="checkbox"/> CHANGE ORDER FUNDED PER CONTRACT <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS				
		FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE	PERCENT	
		STIP	0.00	
		HBP	100.00	
RESIDENT ENGINEER SIGNATURE Justin Kable, PE				
				

